

Name : **DR. HEMANT M. DESHMUKH**

Occupation : Head & Associate Professor,

Department of Computer Science,

Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati,

Residence : 'TRIMURTI'

Near Civil Court, Vidya Colony Road,

Camp, Amravati.444602.

Phone Number : Resi. (0721)-2551870, Mobile: 9850141260

Office (0721)-2660855

Birthday : 27-02-1961

Educational : Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) in Computer Science,

Qualification Master in Computer Management,

Post B.Sc. Diploma in Industrial Physics,

B.Sc., B.A. (with Indian History)

Work Experience : Associate Professor, Shri Shivaji Science College,

Amravati since 1989 onwards(31years)

Executive Member : Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society, Amravati.

(since 2014 onwards)

Extra Activities :

President

- Student Council (1981-82), Shri Shivaji Science College, Nagpur.
- Amravati District Computer Institutes Association, Amravati(Ex)
- Nagpur University Teachers Association. (College Unit) Shivaji Science College, Amravati. (2004-2009)

Vice President-

- Maharashtra State Softball Association, Jalgaon.
- Amravati District Softball Association, Amravati.
- Amravati District Fencing Association, Amravati.
- Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society, Amravati (2003-2005) & (2014-2018)

Treasurer-

• Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society, Amravati (2018-onwards)

Secretary-

• Nagpur City & District Cricket Association, Nagpur (1983-86).

Joint Secretary-



- Amravati District Korfball Association, Amravati.
- Rotract Club of Kolhapur Mid town, Kolhapur.(1986-88)

Life Member-

- Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society, Amravati.
- Bharat KrishakSamaj, Amravati.
- Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Urban Coop. Bank, Amravati.
- Jawaharlal Nehru District Stadium Committee, Amravati.
- Indian Science Congress, Kolkata.

Coordinator-

- Y.C.M.O.U. Nashik's Computer Courses at Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati.
- N.S.S.(Rashtriya Seva Yojana), Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati.
- Amravati District Science Forum (Vidnyan Manch) (a Govt. of Maharashtra Scheme) (1996-1999), Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati.
- Shri Sadguru Datta Dharmik & Parmarthik Trust, Indore (Branch-Amravati District)(2002-2005)

Local Management Committee:-

- RDIK & KD College, Badnera.
- Prof. Ram Meghe College of Engineering & Technology, Badnera.
- Prof. Ram Meghe College of Engineering & Management, Badnera.
- Dental College, Amravati.
- Mahila College, Chandur Railway.
- Arts & Commerce College, Nandgaon (Kh.)
- College of Pharmacy, Borgaon, Wardha.
- Indirabai Meghe Mahila College, Amravati.
- Polytechnic College, Badnera.
- College of Social Work, Amravati.

Member:-

- Board of Studies, SGB Amravati University.(Since2012)
- Board of Studies Nagpur University, Nagpur(1998-99)
- Subject Examination Committee, Amravati University.
- Physical Education & Recreation Board, Nagpur University.(1990-1992)
- Syllabus restructuring committee, For B.Sc. (Computer Science) and (Computer App.)
- Local Enquiry Committee, S.G.B. Amravati University.
- Selection Committee of Softball, Cricket, Ball Badminton (Men & Women), S.G.B. Amravati University, Amravati.
- Ward Ekta Committee, Camp, Amravati(1999-2000)
- Member, State Committee of Nationalist Congress Party, India.

Chairman

• Team Selection Committee-Cricket (Men & Women), R.T.M. Nagpur University.

School Management Committee:-

- Kanya Vidyalaya, Badnera.
- Madhyamic Vidyalaya, Madani Dist. Wardha
- Madhyamic Vidyalaya, Dhamak, Dist.Wardha
- Madhyamic Vidyalaya, Palaskhed.
- Madhyamic Vidyalaya, Sarsi.
- Daulatsingh Madhyamic Vidyalaya, PimpariMeghe, Dist.Wardha.

Subject Expert

- Shivaji University, Kolhapur
- SGB Amravati University, Amravati.
- Computer Committee, Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati.

Organizer

- Late Dr. M.R. Deshmukh, Shikshak Gaurav Puraskar, Amravati.
 (Through Shri Sadguru Datta Dharmik & Parmarshik Trust, Indore (Branch Amravati)
- Bhartiya Savidhan Janjagran Rally, Amravati.
- Paryawaran Dindi at West Vidarbha Region.
- Personality Lectures for School Students Medical Camp, AIDs awareness program,
 Dental Camp, Personality Development, Woman Empowerment, Earth Quake Relief Rally etc.

Dr. Hemant Murlidhar Deshmukh